## PUBLIC BANK VIETNAM

## **FEES & CHARGES**

(Effective from 01/09/2024)

II/ REMITTANCES	
NAME OF SERVICES	F & C
1. Local remittances	1 4 0
1.1. Book transfer same PBVN Branch	Free
1.2. Book transfer inter-branch ( in PBVN network)	Free
1.3. Inward transfers into PBVN	Free
1.4. Outward transfers (out of PBVN)	
1.4.1. VND	
1.4.1.1. For amount below VND500Mil	
a. Account customer	
+ Inside City/Province	VND7K
+ Outside City/Province	0.015% min VND15K
(For urgent cases, the fees for high value transfer at Item 1.4.1.2 shall be levied)	
b. Non - account customer	
+ Inside City/Province	VND20K
	0.05% min VND20K
(For urgent cases, the fees for high value transfer at Item 1.4.1.2 shall be levied)	
1.4.1.2. From and above VND500Mil	
a. Account customer	
	0.015% min VND20K max VND450K
	0.045% min VND25K max VND950K
b. Non - account customer	la case : In incase : In incase :
	0.03% min VND25K max VND1Mil
	0.1% min VND30K max VND1Mil
1.4.2. USD and other foreign currencies	
a. Account customer	0.05% min USD2 max USD50
,	0.03% min USD2 max USD30 0.1% min USD2 max USD50
b. Non - account customer	0.1% min USD2 max USD30
	0.05% min USD5 max USD50
	0.1% min USD5 max USD100
1.5. Tracer Fees	0.170 mm CSD3 max CSD100
1.5.1. VND	VND20K flat
1.5.2. USD	USD2/flat
2. International remittances	
2.1. Overseas inward transfer	
2.1.1. Account customer	0.1% min USD5, max USD100
	0.1% min USD5, max USD150
2.2.3. Local individuals (as defined in Decision No.170/1999/QD - TTg)	0.05% min USD2, max USD50
2.2. Overseas outward transfer	
	From 0.15% min USD5 (*)
2.2.2. Non - account customer	From 0.2% min USD5 (*)
2.3. Bank draft	
2.3.1. Issuing fee	From 0.15% min USD5 (*)
2.3.2. Cancellation	USD25 flat
(For telegraphic transfers, additional cable/telex charges shall be levied)	
2.4. Tracer fee	USD10 flat + agent charge if any

## ADDITIONAL FEES AND CHARGES

- 1. All pocket expenses such as SWIFT, telex, postage, fax, telephone, correspondent's charges...if any, will be added into the above mentioned charges
- 2. Fees & Charges for other services not listed herein will be provided upon request: fee of USD5 plus actual cost per item
- 3. Charges applied to other foreign currencies Accounts will be converted from USD charges at prevailing exchange rate accordingly.
- 4. The Bank reserves the right to amend and revise the above Fees and Charges from time to time without prior notice
- $5.\ For\ Item\ marked\ (**)\ ,\ kindly\ contact\ our\ nearest\ Branches\ to\ have\ the\ Fees\ \& Charges\ updated\ at\ the\ processing\ time.$
- 6. All banking charges mentioned above are VAT excluded

## CKE/NQT/WCO/NTN